
Government of Himachal Pradesh 

Technical Education Department 


No. EDN(TE)B(13)1/2012 Dated:Shimla-2, the ~~ th August, 2014 

Office Order 

Subject:- Final seniority list of H.O.Ds((pmputer Engineering) as it 
stood on 01.01.2012. 

The provisional seniority list of H.O.Ds (Computer 
Engineering) as it stood on 01.01.2012 was circulated vide this 
Department Office Order of even no. dated 08.06.2012 and 
Corrigendum of even no. dated 20.02.2013. 

And objections raised against this seniority list have been 
carefully considered. 

Now, the final seniority lis t of Lecturers (Computer 
Engineering) as stood on 01.01.2012 is circulated for information of 
all concerned officers as under:­

s. 
No 

Name of official Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
entry in 
service 

Date of 
Confirmation 

1 Sh. Puneet Mahajan, 
HOD 

12.02.1970 26.06.2003 05.03.1998 

2. Sh. Desh Raj Sharma, 
HOD 

12.09.1964 25 .06.2003 15.12.1998 

3. Sh. Neeraj Uppal, HOD 21.12.1972 12.04.2006 03.08.2001 
4 Sh. Anil Sood, HOD 16.11.1962 18.04.2006 21.06.1998 
5 Smt. llla Parmar, HOD 28.09.1974 29.05.2008 25.07.1999 
6 Sh. Chander Shekhar,-HOD 

21.12.1971 16.02.2009 13.03.2003 

No objections against this seniority will be entertained. 

By Order 

K. Sanjay Murthy 
Principal Secretary (T.E.) to the 
Government of Himachal Pradesh 

Endst. No. As above. Dated: Shimla-02, the } ~ th August, 2014 

Copy for information & necessary action is forwarded to :­

1. 	 The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial 
Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-174401. 

2. 	 Shri Puneet Mahajan,HOD (Computer Engg), Govt. Polytechnic, 
Chamba (HP). 

3. 	 Shri Desh Raj Sharma, HOD(Computer Engg), J.N. Govt. Engg. 
College, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP). 

4. 	 Shri Neeraj Uppal, HOD(Computer Engg.), Govt. Polytechnic 
Sundernagar, Distt Mandl (HP). 



5 . Shri Anil Sood, HOD(Cnmputer Engg), Govt. Polytechnic Ambota, 
Distt Una. 

6. 	 Smt. Illa Parmar, HOD(Computer Engg), Govt. Polytechnic 
Kangra. 

7 . 	 Shri Chander Shekhar, HOD (Computer Engg), Govt. Polytechnic 
Hamirpur, Distt Hamirpur (HP). 

8 . 	 Guard file. 

ashyap) 
(T.E.) to the 

Govt. of Hima hal Pradesh 
Phone-O177-2628486 

-


	s No: 
	Name of official: 
	Date of Birth: 
	Date of entry in service: 
	Date of Confirmation: 
	1: 
	12021970: 
	26062003: 
	05031998: 
	2: 
	12091964: 
	25062003: 
	15121998: 
	6: 
	21121971: 
	16022009: 
	13032003: 


