Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(13)1/2012 Dated:Shimla-2, the 19 th August, 2014

Office Order

Subject:- Final seniority list of H.O.Ds(Computer Engineering) as it stood on 01.01.2012.

The provisional seniority list of H.O.Ds (Computer Engineering) as it stood on 01.01.2012 was circulated vide this Department Office Order of even no. dated 08.06.2012 and Corrigendum of even no. dated 20.02.2013.

And objections raised against this seniority list have been carefully considered.

Now, the final seniority list of Lecturers (Computer Engineering) as stood on 01.01.2012 is circulated for information of all concerned officers as under:-

S. No	Name of official	Date of Birth	Date of entry in service	Date of Confirmation
1	Sh. Puneet Mahajan, HOD	12.02.1970	26.06.2003	05.03.1998
2.	Sh. Desh Raj Sharma, HOD	12.09.1964	25.06.2003	15.12.1998
3.	Sh. Neeraj Uppal, HOD	21.12.1972	12.04.2006	03.08.2001
4	Sh. Anil Sood, HOD	16.11.1962	18.04.2006	21.06.1998
5	Smt. Illa Parmar, HOD	28.09.1974	29.05.2008	25.07.1999
6	Sh. Chander Shekhar, HOD	21.12.1971	16.02.2009	13.03.2003

No objections against this seniority will be entertained.

By Order

. K. Sanjay Murthy Principal Secretary (T.E.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Endst. No. As above. Dated: Shimla-02, the 9 th August, 2014

Copy for information & necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-174401.
- 2. Shri Puneet Mahajan, HOD (Computer Engg), Govt. Polytechnic, Chamba (HP).
- 3. Shri Desh Raj Sharma, HOD(Computer Engg), J.N. Govt. Engg. College, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP).
- 4. Shri Neeraj Uppal, HOD(Computer Engg.), Govt. Polytechnic Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP).

- Shri Anil Sood, HOD(Computer Engg), Govt. Polytechnic Ambota, Distt Una.
- Smt. Illa Parmar, HOD(Computer Engg), Govt. Polytechnic Kangra.
- 7. Shri Chander Shekhar, HOD (Computer Engg), Govt. Polytechnic Hamirpur, Distt Hamirpur (HP).

8. Guard file.

(Laxmi Mand Kashyap) Under Secretary (T.E.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2628486

Toute sectors as stored as all at a feat with the sectors and the address of an and the address of the sectors and the sectors

and avoid this extended alors sectors have been been been

mushions are the private and the state and the state area residently

UNITED STREET

Static Factor, Newby, Newby, New York, New

Generation of Hilfmodul Station

Indet. Hat As shows, Dated: White Is for 2 9 she Argunt, 2024

Copy and information is presented without a provident to

- The Directory Technical Dominitors Vocational & Jaduatetal
- Must Farmert MD veter HOT (Concentrat Dogo), Govi, Tolytophale, Classific (RP).
- mic first Mrt fittenes, Hubble apprint Stage, and Gree, Bayel, Californ, Standarwagas, Party Thread (199).
- Evel Strengt tippel, 0.000000-protect States, Cove. Polyteclastic States, State Manual Table.